



PDF for legal advisors - This is no artwork briefing!


Deadline 20.12.2017 **Product** WOfs Cappuccino_70g_bag_Aufnahme PL
Briefing No. 7010508128/2 **Responsible** Semmerling, Luisa AUGUST STORCK KG +4930417737472
Recipe No. 149399/0022
Ident No. 246518 **Previous ID** 233967
SAP Order No. 9027085 **EAN Code** 4014400920826
Briefing text 14.12.2017 - 09:06:10 - Semmerling, Luisa






(1) Laxative Effects-Hint: Falsche Silbentrennung bei SE:
 Entweder keine Trennung des Wortes oder Trennung anpassen (richtig: Über-driven)



(2) Neues Umweltsymbol FR hinzufügen, wenn dieses fertig erstellt ist (s. ID# 246449)





	Master	Translation assistance	French FR Berkvens, Muriel STORCK B.V.B.A./S.P.R.L. +3232174474	Dutch BE Decramer, Hannelore STORCK B.V.B.A./S.P.R.L. +3232174484	English GB Hunter, Joe STORCK UK LTD. +441256340314	Swedish Nyberg, Emelie STORCK SVERIGE AB +46702740913
--	--------	------------------------	--	--	--	--

Front						
Flavor Flash	Cappuccino					
Company Logo Storck						
Brand Logo Standard Relaunch 2015		 Werther's® Original Traditional Werther's Quality				
Product Name (Ribbon)		Cappuccino				
SUGAR FREE (all capitals)	ZUCKERFREI	SUGAR FREE	SANS SUCRES			
Subline	Sahnebonbons mit Cappuccinogeschmack	Cream Candies with Cappuccino Flavour	Bonbons à la crème Cappuccino	Roomsnoepjes met cappuccinosmaak		

Back						
Country Symbol Belgium (Country Symbols)						

Country Symbol France (Country Symbols)						
Country Symbol Ireland (Country Symbols)						
Country Symbol Netherlands (Country Symbols)						
Country Symbol Sweden (Country Symbols)						
Country Symbol UK (Country Symbols)						
Legal product description	Zuckerfreies Sahnebonbon mit Cappuccinogeschmack und Süßungsmitteln	Sugar free cappuccino cream candies with sweeteners	Bonbons sans sucres à la crème et au café avec édulcorants.	Suikervrije roomsnoepjes met koffiesmaak en zoetstoffen	Sugar free cappuccino flavour cream candies with sweeteners	Socketfria gräddkarameller med cappuccinosmak. Innehåller sötningsmedel.
Ingredients	Zutaten: Süßungsmittel Isomalt, Butter (5,4%), Sahne (4,8%), Aromen, Salz, Farbstoff Ammoniak-Zuckerulör, Kaffee-Extrakt, Emulgator Lecithine (Soja), Süßungsmittel Acesulfam K.	Ingredients: sweetener isomalt (E 953), butter (5,4%), cream (4,8%), flavours, salt, colour ammonia caramel (E 150c), coffee extract (0,3%), emulsifier lecithins (soy) (E 322), sweetener acesulfame K (E 950).	Ingrédients: Isomalt, beurre (5,4%), crème (4,8%), arôme, sel, colorant: caramel ammoniacal, extrait de café, émulsifiant: lécithines (soja) , édulcorant: acésulfame-K.	Ingrediënten: zoetstof isomalt, boter (5,4%), room (4,8%), aroma's, zout, kleurstof ammonia karamel, koffie extract, emulgator: lecithine (soja) , zoetstof: acesulfaam-K.	Ingredients: sweeteners: isomalt, acesulfame K, butter (milk)(5.4%), cream (milk)(4.8%), flavourings, salt, colour: ammonia caramel, coffee extract, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	Ingredienser: Sötningsmedel: isomalt, smör (5,4%), grädde (4,8%), arom, salt, färgämne: sockerkulör, kaffeextrakt, emulgeringsmedel: lecitin (soja) , sötningsmedel: acesulfam K.
Allergen information hint GB - merci, Tofifee, WO, Bendicks		For allergens, see ingredients in bold .			For allergens, see ingredients in bold .	
Laxative Effects-Hint	Kann bei übermäßigem Verzehr abführend wirken.	Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.	Une consommation excessive peut avoir des effets laxatifs.	Kan een laxerend effect hebben bij overmatige consumptie.	Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.	Överdriven konsumtion kan ha laxerande effekt.



Nutritions - 1 column	Durchschnittliche Nährwerte		Typical values		Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes		Gemiddelde voedingswaarden		Typical nutritional values		Näringsvärde	
	Pro 100 g		Per 100 g		Pour 100 g		Per 100 g		Per 100 g		Per 100 g	
	Energie	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Energie	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Energie	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Energie	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Energie	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Energie	1128 kJ 271 kcal
	Fett	6,0 g	Fat	6,0 g	Matières grasses	6,0 g	Vetten	6,0 g	Fat	6,0 g	Fett	6,0 g
	davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	3,9 g	of which saturates	3,9 g	dont acides gras saturés	3,9 g	waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	3,9 g	of which saturates	3,9 g	varav mättat fett	3,9 g
	Kohlenhydrate	89,9 g	Carbohydrate	89,9 g	Glucides	89,9 g	Koolhydraten	89,9 g	Carbohydrate	89,9 g	Kolhydrat	89,9 g
	davon Zucker	<0,5 g	of which sugars	<0,5 g	dont sucres	<0,5 g	waarvan suikers	<0,5 g	of which sugars	<0,5 g	varav sockerarter	<0,5 g
	Eiweiß	0,1 g	Protein	0,1 g	Protéines	0,1 g	Eiwitten	0,1 g	Protein	0,1 g	Protein	0,1 g
	Salz	0,90 g	Salt	0,90 g	Sel	0,90 g	Zout	0,90 g	Salt	0,90 g	Salt	0,90 g
Manufacturing information Germany	Hergestellt in Deutschland		Made in Germany		Fabriqué en Allemagne		Vervaardigd in Duitsland		Made in Germany		Tillverkat i Tyskland	
Legal addition to Manufacturer Address (e.g. produced by)					Fabricant:				Produced by:			
Manufacturer address international	AUGUST STORCK KG Waldstr. 27 D-13403 Berlin www.storck.com											
Contact Address Belgium, France, Switzerland (Contact Address)					Contact: STORCK B.V.B.A.-S.P.R.L. Berchemstationstraat 76 Bus/Boîte 5 2600 Antwerpen/Anvers www.storck.be www.storck.fr							
Contact Address Great Britain 1 (with URL) (Contact Address)									Distributed by STORCK UK Matrix House Basingstoke Hampshire RG21 4DZ www.storck.co.uk			
Contact Address Sweden (Contact Address)											STORCK SVERIGE AB Konsumentkontakt Box 31015 SE-200 49 Malmö www.storck.se	
Brand URL	www.werthers-original.com											
(FR) Green dot French design (Plastic 3) WO, Knoppers (Environmental Signs and Others)												
(SE) consumer pack: plastic (WO hard / WO sugarfree e.g.) (Environmental Signs and Others)											 Påsen och karamellpapperet sorteras som mjuk plastförpackning.	

(Europe) Gluten Free (Environmental Signs and Others)						
Green Dot (Environmental Signs and Others)						
B / CH / F - French - MM.YYYY (Best Before - Sugar)			Protéger de la chaleur et de l'humidité! A consommer de préférence avant fin:			
B / NL - Dutch - MM.YYYY (Best Before - Sugar)				Tegen warmte en vocht beschermen! Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:		
GB / Travel Retail / ARAB - English - MM.YYYY (Best Before - Sugar)					Store in a cool dry place. Best before end:	
Company Logo Storck and Claim	 Storck ® Part of Your World ®					

	Danish Johansson, Susanne STORCK SVERIGE AB +4640371963	Polish Anczykowska, Elżbieta STORCK SP. Z O.O. +48223366308
--	--	--

Front

Back

Country Symbol Denmark (Country Symbols)		
Country Symbol Poland (Country Symbols)		
Legal product description	Sukkerfrie flødebolsjer med cappuccinosmag. Indeholder sødestoffer	Cukierki śmietankowe o smaku cappuccino. Nie zawierają cukrów, z substancjami słodzącymi
Ingredients	Ingredienser: sødestof: isomalt, smør (5,4%), fløde (4,8%), aromaer, salt, farve: ammonieret karamel, kaffeekstrakt, emulgator: lecithiner (soja), sødestof: acesulfamkalium.	Składniki: substancja słodząca: izomalt, masło (z mleka)(5,4%), śmietanka (z mleka)(4,8%), aromaty, sól, barwnik: karmel amoniakalny, wyciąg z kawy, emulgator: lecytyny (soja), substancja słodząca: acesulfam K.
Laxative Effects-Hint	Overdreven indtagelse kan virke afførende.	Spożycie w nadmiernych ilościach może mieć efekt przeczyszczający.

Nutritions - 1 column	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Næringsindhold</th> <th>Per 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energi</td> <td>1128 kJ 271 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fedt</td> <td>6,0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>heraf mættede fedtsyrer</td> <td>3,9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Kulhydrater</td> <td>89,9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>heraf sukkerarter</td> <td><0,5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0,1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0,90 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Næringsindhold	Per 100 g	Energi	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Fedt	6,0 g	heraf mættede fedtsyrer	3,9 g	Kulhydrater	89,9 g	heraf sukkerarter	<0,5 g	Protein	0,1 g	Salt	0,90 g	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Wartość odżywcza</th> <th>Na 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Wartość energetyczna</td> <td>1128 kJ 271 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Tłuszcz</td> <td>6,0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone</td> <td>3,9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Węglowodany</td> <td>89,9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>w tym cukry</td> <td><0,5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Białko</td> <td>0,1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sól</td> <td>0,90 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Wartość odżywcza	Na 100 g	Wartość energetyczna	1128 kJ 271 kcal	Tłuszcz	6,0 g	w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone	3,9 g	Węglowodany	89,9 g	w tym cukry	<0,5 g	Białko	0,1 g	Sól	0,90 g
	Næringsindhold	Per 100 g																																
Energi	1128 kJ 271 kcal																																	
Fedt	6,0 g																																	
heraf mættede fedtsyrer	3,9 g																																	
Kulhydrater	89,9 g																																	
heraf sukkerarter	<0,5 g																																	
Protein	0,1 g																																	
Salt	0,90 g																																	
Wartość odżywcza	Na 100 g																																	
Wartość energetyczna	1128 kJ 271 kcal																																	
Tłuszcz	6,0 g																																	
w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone	3,9 g																																	
Węglowodany	89,9 g																																	
w tym cukry	<0,5 g																																	
Białko	0,1 g																																	
Sól	0,90 g																																	
Manufacturing information Germany		Wyprodukowano w Niemczech																																
Legal addition to Manufacturer Address (e.g. produced by)		Producent:																																
Contact Address Denmark (incl. branded products ALDI) (Contact Address)	<p>STORCK SVERIGE AB Forbrugerkontakt Box 31015 SE-200 49 Malmö www.storck.dk</p>																																	
Contact Address Poland (Contact Address)		Dystrybutor: STORCK Sp. z o.o. ul. Przyokopowa 26 PL 01-208 Warszawa www.storck.pl																																
Nordic Mix SE / DK - MM.YYYY (Best Before - Sugar)	<p>Förvaras svalt och torrt! Bäst före utgången av:/Beskyttes mod varme og fugtighed! Bedst før udgangen af:</p>																																	
PL - MM.YYYY (Best Before - Sugar)		Chronić przed ciepłem i wilgocią! Najlepiej spożyć przed końcem:																																